

GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD. (CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403)

4th floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, Guwahati-781006

E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com Website: www.gscl.assam.gov.in

Tel: 6913104044

No.SPV/GSCDAL/GEN/24/2016/ 69

Dated:09/07/2021

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Guwahati Smart City Ltd. (GSCL) invites Expression of Interest for empanelment of firms for hiring of medium sized vehicle (i.e. Innova Crysta, Innova, Scorpio, Bolero, Dzire etc.) from registered firms in and around Guwahati. The vehicles will be used for official purpose under the Guwahati Smart City Ltd. Rates should be quoted both in words and figure inclusive of all taxes and duties. Maintenance of the hired vehicle as well as payment to the Driver Salary and Allowance will be borne by the allotted firm and cost of the fuel will be reimbursed.

EOI documents should be submitted in Hard Copy to The Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Ltd., 4th floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati- 781006 along with a Demand Draft of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five thousand) only as Earnest Money (Refundable) in sealed envelope in favour of Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Ltd. on or before 4 P.M on 17th July, 2021 with relevant documents. For any queries and clarifications send e-mail to mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com.

> Sd/-Managing Director Guwahati Smart City Ltd.